

CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:	Address:	301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas	
☑ FBC Engineering	Phone:	77469 281-633-7500	
☑ FBC Judge	Web site:	www.FortBendCountyTx.gov	
☑ FBC Purchasing	Web site.	www.i ortbendcounty rx.gov	
☑ Contractor			
☑ Consultant			
PROJECT:	CHANGE ORD	DER NUMBER 1	
Alice Street and South Post Oak (746)	DATE		
CONTRACTOR:	PROJECT NU	MBER 746	
Antwi Industries, LLC	BID NUMBER	21-066	
5444 Westheimer Rd	CONTRACT DATE 04/27/2021		
The contract is changed as follows:	FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO 199835		
Add Inlet Risers & Adjust Contract Qtys.			
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.			
The Original (Contract Sum)		\$ 137,863.00	
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders		\$ 0.00	
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was		\$ 137,863.00	
The (Contract Sum) will be ☐ increased or ☑ decreased or ☐ unchanged			
by this Change Order in the amount of		\$ -22,284.75	
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be		\$ 115,578.25	
The Contract Time will be ☑ increased or ☐ decreased or ☐ unchanged by		00 D	
•		68 Days	
The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is		68 Days	

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge Honorable KP George 301 Jackson St., Richmond, Texas 77469

(Signature)

By:

DATE: _May 10, 2022

5/12/2022 Original (e) sent to O. Rios, K. Sanchez, Purchasing dept.



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	746	Report Run Date	04/28/2022
Project Name	Alice Street and South Post Oak (746)	Change Order Date	04/26/2022
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	137,863.00
Contractor	Antwi Industries, LLC	Current Contract Amount	137,863.00
Change Order Number	1	Net Change This Order	-22,284.75
Short Description	Add Inlet Risers & Adjust Contract Qtys.	Contract Amount After Change	115,578.25

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$		
No Container	No Container							
	27	36" RCP	LF	16.0000	175.00	2,800.00		
	28	Remove & Reset 36" SET	EA	1.0000	2,500.00	2,500.00		
	29	Precast AD Inlet Risers (8")	EA	2.0000	1,200.00	2,400.00		
	Container Total							
Construction	A. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK)							
	2	Remove Concrete (Sidewalks)	SY	-22.3000	15.00	-334.50		
	3	Remove Concrete (Driveways)	SY	-51.1900	15.00	-767.85		
	4	Remove Concrete (Curb)	LF	-94.0000	6.00	-564.00		
	5	Remove Structure (SET)	LF	-2.0000	300.00	-600.00		
	6	Remove Structure (Pipe)	LF	16.0000	32.00	512.00		
	7	Chanin Link Fence (Remove)	LF	-320.0000	14.00	-4,480.00		
	B. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (PAVING ITEMS)							
	9	Driveways (CONC)	SY	-233.7000	81.00	-18,929.70		
	10	Concrete Sidewalks (4")	SY	15.8000	65.00	1,027.00		
	C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM SEWER ITEMS)							
	11	Structural Excavation	CY	87.3000	31.00	2,706.30		
	13	Trench Excavtion Protection	LF	-12.0000	22.00	-264.00		
	14	Class C Concrete Collar	EA	-1.0000	1,200.00	-1,200.00		
	15	24" RCP (ASTM C76, Class III)	LF	-4.0000	135.00	-540.00		
	16	42" RCP (ASTM C76, Class III)	LF	-10.0000	175.00	-1,750.00		
	21	SET (TY II)(24" IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	EA	-2.0000	2,400.00	-4,800.00		
	Container Total					-29,984.75		
	Grand Total					-22,284.75		

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295**

1 of 1

					1011		
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.		CFI	OFFICE USE	_		
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and count	ne of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place			CERTIFICATION OF FILING Certificate Number:		
	of business. Antwi Industries		2022	2-878821			
	Houston, TX United States		Date	Filed:			
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the	e contract for which the form is		04/26/2022			
	being filed.						
	Fort Bend County				ite Acknowledged: 5/10/2022		
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental enti- description of the services, goods, or other property to be provide		the c	ontract, and prov	vide a		
	B21-066						
	Construction of Driveways and Side Street Drainage for Alice (596)MM - Phase II.	Street and South Post Oak Boulev	ard, P	-			
4	Name of Internated Posts	Oite Octobre Octobre (alexandria		Nature of interest			
	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of business		(check applicable) Controlling Intermed			
				Controlling	intermediary		
<u> </u>							
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.						
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION						
	My name is	name is, and my date of birth is					
	My address is(street)	(city) (s	tate)	(zip code)	(country)		
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct	xt.					
	Executed inCounty	y, State of, on the		day of	, 20		
				(month)	(year)		
	Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity (Declarant)						